Cents ($5201.16) in accordance w i t h the provisions of Chapter 32, Sec­
t ion 22, General Laws, for Pension Fund, Expense Fund, Mi l i tary Ser­
vice Fund and Workmen's Compensation Fund of the Worcester 
County Retirement System. 

Art ic le 9. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropriate 
the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and Fdur 
Cents ($1226.04) i n accordance w i t h the provisions of Chapter I I I , Sec­
tion 85 of the General Laws for the Town's assessment for the care 
and treatment of persons suffering f r o m tuberculosis, and for the 
care, maintenance and repairs of the Worcester County Sanitorium.

[...]

for Chapter 81 Highway Work, said money to be used i n conjunction 
w i t h any money ailoteel by the State l o r this purpose, or take any'ac­
t i o n pertaining thereto. 

Ar t i c l e 14. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropri­
ate the sum of Two Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($2900) for Chap­
ter 90 Maintenance Highway Work, said money to be used h i conjunc­
t ion wi th any money allotted by the State or County, or both, or take 
any action pertaining thereto. 

Art i c le 15. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropri­

[...]

garding location of District School or Schools of the agreement be­
tween the Town or Mendon and Upton for the Regional School Disi 
t r i c t dated May 13, 1958, or take any action pertaining thereto. 

Art i c le 18. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropri­
ate the sum of Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Dollars and 
Thirty-Cents ($5270.30) for the preparation of prehminary plans and 
estimates by the Mendon-Upton Regional School Distr ict for the new 
proposed Junior High School for the said region, or take any action 
pertaining thereto. 

Ar t i c l e 19. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropri­

[...]

propriated at the December 27, 1965 town meeting, for the foreclo­
sure of tax titles, or take any action pertaining thereto. 

Ar t i c l e 20. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropri­
ate, or take f r o m available unappropriated funds i n the town treasury, 
the sum of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars 
($11,385.00) for the purchase of a forest f i re truck, or take any action 
pertaining thereto. 

Art i c le 21 . To see i f the Town w i l l vote to become a member 
of the Central Massachusetts Regional Plannnig Distr ict under the 
provision of Chapter 40B of the General Laws, the annual cost to the

[...]

ate the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1000), said sum to be added to 
the Conservation Fund set up under Art i c l e 24 of the Annual Town 
Meeting on March 12, 1966, or take any action pertaining thereto. 

Ar t i c l e 28. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropri­
ate the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2500), said sum 
to be used for weed control at Pratt and /or M i l l Pond in Upton, i n ac­
cordance w i t h regulations of the State Board of Health, or take any 
action pertaining thereto. 

Artic\e 29. To see i f the Town w i l l vote to raise and appropri­

[...]

a period of less than one year, in accordance w i t h the provisions of 
General Laws, Chapter 44, Section 17." Moderator declared vote 
unanimous. 

County Retirement System Assessment 
Artic le 8. Voted: on motion of Selectman Francis, seconded by 

Town Treasurer Perkins, " to raise and appropriate the sum of Five 
Thousand Two Hundred and One Dollars and Sixteen Cents 
($5,201.16) in accordance w i t h the provisions of Chapter 32, Section 
22, General Laws, for Pension Fund, Expense Fund, Mi l i tary Service 
Fund and Workmen's Compensation Fund of the Worcester County 
Retirement System." Moderator declared vote unanimous. 

Worcester County Sanatorium Assessment 
Artic le 9. Voted: on motion of Selectman Francis, seconded by 

Norman E. Walker of the Finance Committee, " to raise and appropri­
ate the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and 
Four Cents ($1,226.04) in accordance w i t h the provisions of Chapter 
I I I , Section 85 of the General Laws, for the Town's assessment for the 
care and treatment of persons suffering f rom tuberculosis, and f o r 
the care, maintenance and repairs of the Worcester County Sana­